# P12000080741

(Re	equestor's Name)				
(Ad	ddress)				
(Ac	ddress)				
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)			
_	☐ WAIT				
(Bu	usiness Entity Na	me)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



000239772590

000239772590 03/21/12--01034--002 \*\*122,50

9/24/12

12 SEP 21 PHI2: 44 SEGRETARY OF STATE

SEP 2.4 2012

### **COVER LETTER**

Registration Section TO: Division of Corporations SUBJECT: Leonard J. Valdes, P.A. Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 607.1115, F.S. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to: Leonard J. Valdes Contact Person Valdes Law Group LLC Firm/Company 1421 SW 107 Ave #265 Address Miami,FL 33174 City, State and Zip Code lvaldes@valdeslaw.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Leonard J. Valdes at ( 305 283-8965 Name of Contact Person Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number Enclosed is a check for the following amount: **□** \$105.00 Filing Fees \$113.75 Filing Fees ■\$113.75 Filing Fees **□**\$122.50 Filing Fees, and Certificate of and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and

## **STREET ADDRESS:**

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Status

## MAILING ADDRESS:

Certificate of Status

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation



This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of

Conversion is:					
Valdes Law Group LLC LI - 102627					
Enter Name of Other Business Entity					
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company					
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)					
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida					
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)					
on October 1, 2010 .					
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated					
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:					
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation:</u>					
Leonard J. Valdes, P.A.					
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation					
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: September 24, 2012 (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)					
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.607.1115, F.S., in effecting the					

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is

conversion.

currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this 13th	day of September	, 20_12	
Dogwined Signature 6	'au Flauida Dua <b>st C</b> aunaust		•
	or Florida Profit Corporat	is document are true. Any false informations	ation constitutes
			ation constitutes
a uniru degree telony a	s provided for in s.817.155,	r. <b>s</b> .	
Ciamatuma af Chaimman	Vice Chairman 62 stars	Officer on if Directors on Officers have	
Signature of Chairman	i, vice Chairman, Director/C	Officer, or, if Directors or Officers have	not been
selected, an Incorporat	or:	Director	
Printed Name: Leonard	1 J. Valdes I itle:	Director	
<b>D</b> 1 101 ( ()		T I I' !	41-441-6-4
		<u>Entity:</u> Individual(s) signing affirm(s)	
	<b>▼</b>	tion constitutes a third degree felony as	provided for in
s.817.155, F.S. [See be	low for required signature(s).		
C' /			
Signature:	Vallag	Title: MGRM	
Printed Name: Leonard 3	. values	I IIIe: MGRM	
Ciamatuma			
Drinted Name:	<del></del>	Title	
rinted Name:		Title:	
Signoture:			
Drinted Name:		Title:	
Trinica Ivanic.		Title.	
Signature			
Printed Name:		Title:	
Timited Name.			
Signature:			
Printed Name:		Title:	
rinted ridine.			
Signature:			
Printed Name:		Title:	
If Florida General Par	tnership or Limited Liabilit	y Partnership:	
Signature of one Genera			
-			
<u>If Florida Limited Par</u>	tnership or Limited Liabilit	y Limited Partnership:	
Signatures of ALL Gen	eral Partners.		
<u>If Florida Limited Lia</u>			
Signature of a Member	or Authorized Representative.		
		•	
All others:			
Signature of an authoriz	zed person.		
Fees:			
Certificate of C		\$35.00	
Fees for Florida	a Articles of Incorporation:	\$70.00	
Certified Copy:		\$8.75 (Optional)	
Certificate of S	tatus:	\$8.75 (Optional)	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: Leonard J. Va				
4404 6144	Principal street address	Mailing addre	ss, if different is:	
1421 5VV Mlami, FL 3	107 Ave #265 33174			
Month, 1 C C	33774			
ADMICED III			ZS 7	
The purpose for wh	PURPOSE hich the corporation is organized is:		E CO	
The purpose for wi	nen the corporation is organized is.		27 9 -	
I			ASS 2	
1 2W	v Hirm			
	A . 18 . 19		PH 12: 14 OF STATE SEE, FLORID	
ARTICLE IV	SHARES		FS 7	
The number of share	es of stock is: 10,000		<b>8</b> 至 <b></b>	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	DECTORS	ē≅ ÷	
	e; Leonard J.Valdes - Director			
Address:		A .d.d		
	Miemi, FL 33174		<u> </u>	
	<del> </del>	<u></u>		
Name and Tit	lle <sup>.</sup>	Name and Title:		
Address:		Address:		
			······································	
Name and Tit	tle:	Name and Title:		
Address:		Address:		
		Leonard J. Valdes		
APTICI.E VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc	ceptable) of the registered agent is:		
The name and Flor	(			
The <u>name and Flor</u> Name:	Leonard J. Valdes			
	Leonard J. Valdes 1421 SW 107 Ave #265			
Name:	******			
Name: Address:	1421 SW 107 Ave #265 Miamu, FL 33174			
Name: Address:	1421 SW 107 Ave #265 Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR			
Name: Address:	1421 SW 107 Ave #265 Miamu, FL 33174			
Name: Address: <b>ARTICLE VII</b> The <u>name and add</u>	1421 SW 107 Ave #265 Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR ress of the Incorporator is:			
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and addiname:	1421 SW 107 Ave #265 Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR ress of the Incorporator is: Leonard J. Valdes			
Name: Address: ARTICLE VII The name and address: Address:	1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR  ress of the Incorporator is:  Leonard J. Valdes  1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miami, FL 33174	of process for the above stated corporati	on at the place designated in	
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address: Address:  Having been name	1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR  ress of the Incorporator is:  Leonard J. Valdes  1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miami, FL 33174  d as registered agent to accept service	of process for the above stated corporati	on at the place designated in n this capacity	
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address: Address:  Having been name	1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR  ress of the Incorporator is:  Leonard J. Valdes  1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miami, FL 33174  d as registered agent to accept service	of process for the above stated corporationent as registered agent and agree to act in	on at the place designated in n this capacity	
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address: Address:  Having been name	1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR  ress of the Incorporator is:  Leonard J. Valdes  1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miami, FL 33174  d as registered agent to accept service	nent as registered agent and agree to act in	on at the place designated in n this capacity	
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and addiname: Address:  Having been name this certificate, I appreciate the second control of t	1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR  ress of the Incorporator is:  Leonard J. Valdes  1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miami, FL 33174  d as registered agent to accept service of amiliar with and accept the appointment	of process for the above stated corporationent as registered agent and agree to act in September 13, 2012  Date	on at the place designated in 1 this capacity	
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and addinate: Name: Address:  Having been name this certificate, I am	1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR  ress of the Incorporator is:  Leonard J. Valdes  1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miami, FL 33174  d as registered agent to accept service  Initial with and accept the appointment	September 13, 2012  Date	n this capacity	
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and addiname: Address:  Having been name this certificate, I am Requir	1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR  ress of the Incorporator is:  Leonard J. Valdes  1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miami, FL 33174  d as registered agent to accept service of amiliar with and accept the appointment of the service of amiliar with and accept the appointment and affirm that the facts stated in the service of the	September 13, 2012  Date  Description are true. I am aware that any fals.	n this capacity  e information submitted in a	
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and addiname: Address:  Having been name this certificate, I am Requir	1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR  ress of the Incorporator is:  Leonard J. Valdes  1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miami, FL 33174  d as registered agent to accept service of amiliar with and accept the appointment of the service of amiliar with and accept the appointment and affirm that the facts stated in the service of the	September 13, 2012  Date	n this capacity  e information submitted in a	
Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and addiname: Address:  Having been name this certificate, I am Requir	1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miamu, FL 33174  INCORPORATOR  ress of the Incorporator is:  Leonard J. Valdes  1421 SW 107 Ave #265  Miami, FL 33174  d as registered agent to accept service of amiliar with and accept the appointment of the service of amiliar with and accept the appointment and affirm that the facts stated in the service of the	September 13, 2012  Date  Description are true. I am aware that any fals.	n this capacity  e information submitted in a	